
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

  
December 10, 2008 

 
ERRATA 

 
 
 
 
ALL-COUNTY INFORMATION NOTICE NO.:  I-84-08E 
 
 
TO:  ALL COUNTY WELFARE DIRECTORS 
 ALL COUNTY CAPI PROGRAM MANAGERS 
 
 
SUBJECT: CORRECTION TO ALL-COUNTY INFORMATION NOTICE (ACIN) NO. I-

84-08 REGARDING 2008 COST-OF-LIVING ADJUSTMENTS THAT 
AFFECT THE CASH ASSISTANCE PROGRAM FOR IMMIGRANTS 
(CAPI) 

 
REFERENCE:  ACIN I-26-08 and ACL 99-13 
 
The purpose of this errata is to transmit the correct attachment to All-County Information 
Notice (ACIN) I-84-08, dated November 25, 2008, regarding the CAPI Payment 
Standards Effective January 1, 2008.   
 
Please disregard the attachment from ACIN I-84-08 which had an effective date of 
January 1, 2009 and use the attachment to ACIN I-84-08E which has an effective date 
of January 1, 2008. 
 
Any questions regarding this ACIN should be directed to the Adult Programs Branch, 
Operations and Technical Assistance Unit, at (916) 229-3494. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Original Document Signed By: 
 
EVA L. LOPEZ 
Deputy Director 
Adult Programs Division 
 
Attachment 
 
c: CWDA 

REASON FOR THIS TRANSMITTAL 
[  ] State Law Change 
[  ] Federal Law or Regulation Change 
[  ] Court Order 
[X]Clarification Requested by One or 

More Counties 
[X] Initiated by CDSS 



STATE OF CALIFORNIA ESTIMATES BRANCH
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES NOVEMBER 2007
ADMINISTRATION DIVISION CAPI PAYMENT STANDARDS

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2008
BASED ON JANUARY 2008 SSI/SSP STANDARDS

INDEPENDENT LIVING REDUCED NEEDS NON-MEDICAL OUT-OF-HOME CARE
(NMOHC)

HOUSEHOLD OF ANOTHER HOUSEHOLD OF RELATIVE IN LICENSED FACILITY   OR
RESIDING IN OWN HOUSEHOLD WITH IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD WITH IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD HOUSEHOLD OF RELATIVE

WITHOUT IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
CAPI SSI/SSP CAPI SSI/SSP CAPI SSI/SSP CAPI SSI/SSP

INDIVIDUAL:

AGED OR DISABLED 860.00  870.00  648.67  658.67  821.67  831.67  1,039.00  1,049.00  
 - without cooking facilities (RMA) 1/ 944.00  954.00  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
BLIND 925.00  935.00  729.67  739.67  821.67  831.67  1,039.00  1,049.00  
DISABLED MINOR
 -   living with parent(s) 746.00  756.00  522.67  532.67  
 -   living with non-parent relative 746.00  756.00  522.67  532.67  821.67  831.67  1,039.00  1,049.00  
     or non-relative guardian

COUPLE: BOTH CAPI ONE CAPI, BOTH BOTH CAPI ONE CAPI, BOTH BOTH CAPI ONE CAPI, BOTH BOTH CAPI ONE CAPI, BOTH
ONE SSI SSI/SSP ONE SSI SSI/SSP ONE SSI SSI/SSP ONE SSI SSI/SSP

AGED OR DISABLED
 -   per couple 1,504.00  1,514.00  1,524.00  1,213.00  1,223.00  1,233.00  1,663.00  1,673.00  1,683.00  2,078.00  2,088.00  2,098.00  
 - without cooking facilities (RMA) 1/ 1,672.00  1,682.00  1,692.00  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

BLIND
 -   per couple 1,731.00  1,741.00  1,751.00  1,440.00  1,450.00  1,460.00  1,663.00  1,673.00  1,683.00  2,078.00  2,088.00  2,098.00  

BLIND/AGED OR
DISABLED
 -   per couple 1,646.00  1,656.00  1,666.00  1,354.00  1,364.00  1,374.00  1,663.00  1,673.00  1,683.00  2,078.00  2,088.00  2,098.00  

TITLE XIX MEDICAL FACILITY 1/ RMA - Restaurant Meals Allowance - $84 Individual; $168 Couple
Individual Couple

Total CAPI $40 $80
SSI/SSP 50 100

AND CERTIFIED NMOHC




